Degrees and Research Committee and the Mbale Regional 
Referral Hospital Research and Ethics Committee (Ref No. 
MRRH-REC-IN-COM 024/2018). All respondents provided 
written informed consent and were free to opt out of the study 
at any stage of the study.

Results
Participants

A total of three hundred sixty-seven (367) respondents 
were contacted, one respondent opted out and preferred not to 
be interviewed for personal reasons. Of the 366 respondents 
who were willing to perform HIV self-testing, 365 performed 
the test and five respondents tested HIV positive.

[...]

Volume 6 • Issue 6 936

the study aim. These were: acceptability of HIVST, choice 
of an HIV testing approach, preferred kit distribution models 
and willingness to pay for the test. 

Socio Demographic and Economic Characteristics 
of Participants

Three hundred sixty-six (366) individuals were included 
in the study. The median age was 27 (SD=7.5), the youngest 
participant was 17 years while the oldest at 54 years, 54.1% 
(n=198) were from urban settings, 49.2% (n=180) were 
males, 34.2% (n=125) were female sex workers and 48.4%